
Bare Bones 5K

Salisbury, NC

Saturday, May 23, 2015

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp

1 72 Garrett Ingold 17 17 8 M 15‐19

2 12 Jonathan Martin 19 17 33 M 15‐19

3 19 Joshua Hedrick 31 17 55 M 30‐34

4 21 Phillip Straight 36 17 59 M 35‐39

5 22 Anthony Nero 36 18 11 M 35‐39

6 16 Joshua Readling 25 18 19 M 25‐29

7 11 Matthew Martin  19 18 40 M 15‐19

8 5 Manteo Ramirez 14 18 49 M 11‐14

9 8 Drew Staley 14 18 51 M 11‐14

10 90 Ross Alexander 15 18 57 M 15‐19

11 73 Bobby Aswell 52 19 31 M 50‐54

12 18 Joshua Pinyan 32 20 25 M 30‐34

13 7 Roarke Burton 13 20 41 M 11‐14

14 20 Jason Purser 38 20 51 M 35‐39

15 398 Jennifer Cayer 39 21 19 F 35‐39

16 17 Thomas Vagts 25 21 25 M 25‐29

17 6 Vance Honeycutt 12 21 33 M 11‐14

18 80 Acquawon Stallworth 44 22 19 F 40‐44

19 74 Nicole Aswell 13 22 27 F 11‐14

20 45 Debbie Dickson 39 22 39 F 35‐39

21 4 Florelay Brown 33 22 40 F 30‐34

22 31 Phillip Reminsky 64 22 48 M 60‐64

23 3 Rusty Smith 47 22 53 M 45‐49

24 37 Carolyn Green 29 23 4 F 25‐29

25 92 Kent Houghton 60 23 20 M 60‐64

26 2 Steve Staley 60 23 42 M 60‐64

27 32 Shane Tolliver 61 25 0 M 60‐64

28 24 Guy Roberts 51 25 6 M 50‐54

29 33 Rick Dishman 65 25 8 M 65‐100

30 88 Eric Reuse 36 25 14 M 35‐39

31 27 Vernon Tolliver 53 25 41 M 50‐54

32 41 Heather Church 32 25 44 F 30‐34

33 30 Warren Schleupner 60 25 45 M 60‐64

34 84 Amber Freeze 33 25 50 F 30‐34

35 40 Melissa Branham 34 25 58 F 30‐34

36 99 Dale Martin 48 26 1 M 45‐49

37 29 Ritchie Hearne 57 26 4 M 55‐59

38 34 Dave Salmon 72 26 32 M 65‐100

39 91 Jennifer Alexander 45 26 42 F 45‐49

40 89 Jennifer Rouse 34 27 2 F 30‐34

41 106 Alan Jones 42 27 24 M 40‐44

42 25 Kenny Dabbs 51 27 38 M 50‐54

43 105 Michelle Pizzi 39 27 43 F 35‐39

44 101 Graham Burgess 14 27 53 M 11‐14

45 13 Jake Kennedy 19 28 1 M 15‐19

46 102 Ken Burgess 49 28 11 M 45‐49

47 93 Davonia Michael 43 28 31 F 40‐44



48 39 Christy Cordell 33 28 39 F 30‐34

49 103 Robert Mead 68 28 45 M 65‐100

50 43 Rachel Hammond 36 28 50 F 35‐39

51 77 Cora Greene 53 28 58 F 50‐54

52 100 Audra Lowman 47 29 9 F 45‐49

53 111 Joe Mathis 51 29 19 M 50‐54

54 10 Bennett Clark 11 29 24 M 11‐14

55 55 Laura Zimmerman‐Clark 43 29 28 F 40‐44

56 96 Chandra Hays 21 29 39 F 20‐24

57 38 Shaina Freeze 26 30 16 F 25‐29

58 42 Ashley Whitaker 33 30 17 F 30‐34

59 63 Monika Byler 54 30 35 F 50‐54

60 94 Tara Taylor 34 30 36 F 30‐34

61 82 Sam Golden 61 31 0 M 60‐64

62 53 Megan Epperson 42 31 11 F 40‐44

63 50 Melissa Yost 40 31 12 F 40‐44

64 71 Elizabeth Kimberly 67 31 18 F 65‐100

65 76 Rhys Little 17 31 45 M 15‐19

66 81 Anne May 51 32 0 F 50‐54

67 110 Brook Moose 41 32 14 F 40‐44

68 78 Gavin Nichols 17 32 28 M 15‐19

69 59 Mechelle Kuld 46 32 29 F 45‐49

70 26 Tim Norris 54 32 34 M 50‐54

71 15 Michael Patch 20 32 34 M 20‐24

72 87 April Kennedy 42 33 19 F 40‐44

73 60 Wanda Parks 50 33 20 F 50‐54

74 75 Jerry Sofley 68 33 33 M 65‐100

75 108 Melaine Burton 46 33 47 F 45‐49

76 56 Teresa Jackson 48 34 25 F 45‐49

77 36 Courtney Taylor 24 34 27 F 20‐24

78 57 Tracey Cowan 46 34 28 F 45‐49

79 86 Mike Richards 68 34 50 M 65‐100

80 49 Tarsha Ellis 41 35 20 F 40‐44

81 62 Melinda Dabbs 50 35 40 F 50‐54

82 83 Kristy Burleyson 58 35 44 F 55‐59

83 79 Tammy Nichols 44 35 49 F 40‐44

84 61 Sherry Yates 50 35 52 F 50‐54

85 54 Nicole Knowles 42 37 3 F 40‐44

86 95 Jim Epperson 75 37 16 M 65‐100

87 46 Allison Hamrick 35 38 26 F 35‐39

88 85 Luann Fesperman 54 38 27 F 50‐54

89 47 Wendy Nowack 40 39 17 F 40‐44

90 66 Carla Kennedy 57 39 27 F 55‐59

91 35 Meredith Burton 12 40 50 F 11‐14

92 44 Emilie Scharf 38 41 44 F 35‐39

93 48 Jolaine Blankenship 44 42 59 F 40‐44

94 69 Sheila Prevatte 62 43 15 F 60‐64

95 1 Deborah Howell 44 43 35 F 40‐44

96 23 Andy Head 48 43 40 M 45‐49

97 14 Daniel Head 18 43 40 M 15‐19

98 68 Pam Dishman 63 47 53 F 60‐64

99 28 Howard Harkey 51 48 33 M 50‐54

100 64 Libby Harkey 54 49 12 F 50‐54

101 51 Genevieve Medrano 42 52 38 F 40‐44



102 67 Cindy Irvin 56 52 39 F 55‐59

103 104 Cassondra Heilig 45 53 57 F 45‐49

104 70 Mary Knapp 67 59 48 F 65‐100

105 107 Monica Alfonse 72 59 48 F 65‐100

106 65 Cynthia Manshack 58 60 14 F 55‐59

107 97 Walter Beverly 55 60 15 M 55‐59

Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 72 Garrett Ingold 17 17 8 M 15‐19 1

2 12 Jonathan Martin 19 17 33 M 15‐19 2

3 19 Joshua Hedrick 31 17 55 M 30‐34 3

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 398 Jennifer Cayer 39 21 19 F 35‐39 15

2 80 Acquawon Stallworth 44 22 19 F 40‐44 18

3 74 Nicole Aswell 13 22 27 F 11‐14 19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 35 Meredith Burton 12 40 50 F 11‐14 91

Female 20‐24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 96 Chandra Hays 21 29 39 F 20‐24 56

2 36 Courtney Taylor 24 34 27 F 20‐24 77

Female 25‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 37 Carolyn Green 29 23 4 F 25‐29 24

2 38 Shaina Freeze 26 30 16 F 25‐29 57

Female 30‐34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 4 Florelay Brown 33 22 40 F 30‐34 21

2 41 Heather Church 32 25 44 F 30‐34 32

3 84 Amber Freeze 33 25 50 F 30‐34 34

4 40 Melissa Branham 34 25 58 F 30‐34 35

5 89 Jennifer Rouse 34 27 2 F 30‐34 40

6 39 Christy Cordell 33 28 39 F 30‐34 48

7 42 Ashley Whitaker 33 30 17 F 30‐34 58

8 94 Tara Taylor 34 30 36 F 30‐34 60

Female 35‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 45 Debbie Dickson 39 22 39 F 35‐39 20

2 105 Michelle Pizzi 39 27 43 F 35‐39 43

3 43 Rachel Hammond 36 28 50 F 35‐39 50

4 46 Allison Hamrick 35 38 26 F 35‐39 87

5 44 Emilie Scharf 38 41 44 F 35‐39 92



Female 40‐44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 93 Davonia Michael 43 28 31 F 40‐44 47

2 55 Laura Zimmerman‐Clark 43 29 28 F 40‐44 55

3 53 Megan Epperson 42 31 11 F 40‐44 62

4 50 Melissa Yost 40 31 12 F 40‐44 63

5 110 Brook Moose 41 32 14 F 40‐44 67

6 87 April Kennedy 42 33 19 F 40‐44 72

7 49 Tarsha Ellis 41 35 20 F 40‐44 80

8 79 Tammy Nichols 44 35 49 F 40‐44 83

9 54 Nicole Knowles 42 37 3 F 40‐44 85

10 47 Wendy Nowack 40 39 17 F 40‐44 89

11 48 Jolaine Blankenship 44 42 59 F 40‐44 93

12 1 Deborah Howell 44 43 35 F 40‐44 95

13 51 Genevieve Medrano 42 52 38 F 40‐44 101

Female 45‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 91 Jennifer Alexander 45 26 42 F 45‐49 39

2 100 Audra Lowman 47 29 9 F 45‐49 52

3 59 Mechelle Kuld 46 32 29 F 45‐49 69

4 108 Melaine Burton 46 33 47 F 45‐49 75

5 56 Teresa Jackson 48 34 25 F 45‐49 76

6 57 Tracey Cowan 46 34 28 F 45‐49 78

7 104 Cassondra Heilig 45 53 57 F 45‐49 103

Female 50‐54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 77 Cora Greene 53 28 58 F 50‐54 51

2 63 Monika Byler 54 30 35 F 50‐54 59

3 81 Anne May 51 32 0 F 50‐54 66

4 60 Wanda Parks 50 33 20 F 50‐54 73

5 62 Melinda Dabbs 50 35 40 F 50‐54 81

6 61 Sherry Yates 50 35 52 F 50‐54 84

7 85 Luann Fesperman 54 38 27 F 50‐54 88

8 64 Libby Harkey 54 49 12 F 50‐54 100

Female 55‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 83 Kristy Burleyson 58 35 44 F 55‐59 82

2 66 Carla Kennedy 57 39 27 F 55‐59 90

3 67 Cindy Irvin 56 52 39 F 55‐59 102

4 65 Cynthia Manshack 58 60 14 F 55‐59 106

Female 60‐64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 69 Sheila Prevatte 62 43 15 F 60‐64 94

2 68 Pam Dishman 63 47 53 F 60‐64 98



Female 65‐100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 71 Elizabeth Kimberly 67 31 18 F 65‐100 64

2 70 Mary Knapp 67 59 48 F 65‐100 104

3 107 Monica Alfonse 72 59 48 F 65‐100 105

Male 11‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 5 Manteo Ramirez 14 18 49 M 11‐14 8

2 8 Drew Staley 14 18 51 M 11‐14 9

3 7 Roarke Burton 13 20 41 M 11‐14 13

4 6 Vance Honeycutt 12 21 33 M 11‐14 17

5 101 Graham Burgess 14 27 53 M 11‐14 44

6 10 Bennett Clark 11 29 24 M 11‐14 54

Male 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 11 Matthew Martin  19 18 40 M 15‐19 7

2 90 Ross Alexander 15 18 57 M 15‐19 10

3 13 Jake Kennedy 19 28 1 M 15‐19 45

4 76 Rhys Little 17 31 45 M 15‐19 65

5 78 Gavin Nichols 17 32 28 M 15‐19 68

6 14 Daniel Head 18 43 40 M 15‐19 97

Male 20‐24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 15 Michael Patch 20 32 34 M 20‐24 71

Male 25‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 16 Joshua Readling 25 18 19 M 25‐29 6

2 17 Thomas Vagts 25 21 25 M 25‐29 16

Male 30‐34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 18 Joshua Pinyan 32 20 25 M 30‐34 12

Male 35‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 21 Phillip Straight 36 17 59 M 35‐39 4

2 22 Anthony Nero 36 18 11 M 35‐39 5

3 20 Jason Purser 38 20 51 M 35‐39 14

4 88 Eric Reuse 36 25 14 M 35‐39 30

Male 40‐44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 106 Alan Jones 42 27 24 M 40‐44 41



Male 45‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 3 Rusty Smith 47 22 53 M 45‐49 23

2 99 Dale Martin 48 26 1 M 45‐49 36

3 102 Ken Burgess 49 28 11 M 45‐49 46

4 23 Andy Head 48 43 40 M 45‐49 96

Male 50‐54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 73 Bobby Aswell 52 19 31 M 50‐54 11

2 24 Guy Roberts 51 25 6 M 50‐54 28

3 27 Vernon Tolliver 53 25 41 M 50‐54 31

4 25 Kenny Dabbs 51 27 38 M 50‐54 42

5 111 Joe Mathis 51 29 19 M 50‐54 53

6 26 Tim Norris 54 32 34 M 50‐54 70

7 28 Howard Harkey 51 48 33 M 50‐54 99

Male 55‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 29 Ritchie Hearne 57 26 4 M 55‐59 37

2 97 Walter Beverly 55 60 15 M 55‐59 107

Male 60‐64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 31 Phillip Reminsky 64 22 48 M 60‐64 22

2 92 Kent Houghton 60 23 20 M 60‐64 25

3 2 Steve Staley 60 23 42 M 60‐64 26

4 32 Shane Tolliver 61 25 0 M 60‐64 27

5 30 Warren Schleupner 60 25 45 M 60‐64 33

6 82 Sam Golden 61 31 0 M 60‐64 61

Male 65‐100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 33 Rick Dishman 65 25 8 M 65‐100 29

2 34 Dave Salmon 72 26 32 M 65‐100 38

3 103 Robert Mead 68 28 45 M 65‐100 49

4 75 Jerry Sofley 68 33 33 M 65‐100 74

5 86 Mike Richards 68 34 50 M 65‐100 79

6 95 Jim Epperson 75 37 16 M 65‐100 86

Fun Run (12 and Under)

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec

1 109 Sawyer Burton 8 3 59

2 198 Teagan Burke 8 4 40


